## ATTACHMENT B

Northeast Missouri Rural Telephone Company d/b/a NEMR Telecom

PSC Mo. No. 6 Original Sheet – Adoption Notice

## **ADOPTION NOTICE**

LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICE

Northeast Missouri Rural Telephone Company d/b/a NEMR Telecom hereby adopts, ratifies, and makes its own in every respect all tariffs of Northeast Missouri Rural Telephone Company, filed with and approved by the Missouri Public Service Commission before the effective date of this tariff.

This tariff contains the descriptions, regulations, and rates applicable to the furnishing of service and facilities for telecommunications services provided by Northeast Missouri Rural Telephone Company d/b/a NEMR Telecom within the State of Missouri. This tariff is on file with the Missouri Public Service Commission and copies may be inspected during normal business hours, at the Company's principal place of business.

Issued: December 29, 2020 Effective: January 8, 2021

## ATTACHMENT B

## Northeast Missouri Rural Telephone Company d/b/a NEMR Telecom

PSC Mo. No. 6 Original Sheet No. 1

SCHEDULE OF RATES AND CHARGES

TOGETHER WITH RULES AND REGULATIONS

APPLICABLE TO TELEPHONE SERVICE

PROVIDED IN THE TERRITORY SERVED BY

NORTHEAST MISSOURI RURAL TELEPHONE COMPANY

WITHIN THE STATE OF MISSOURI AS FOLLOWS:

ARBELA
BROCK
GREEN CITY-GREEN CASTLE, MO
LEMONS
LURAY
MARTINSTOWN
MEMPHIS
NOVINGER
OMAHA
POLLOCK
QUEEN CITY
TOBIN CREEK-RUTLEDGE, MO
UNIONVILLE
WINIGAN

Issued: December 29, 2020

Effective: January 8, 2021